CH \$40.00 377417

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM500571

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Agent		11/30/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graywolf Industrial, Inc. (f/k/a Horn Intermediate Holdings, Inc.)	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1905	
City:	Owensboro	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42302-1905	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3774178	HORN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056959-0026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Graywolf - Wilmington Payoff - IP ReleaseExecuted#page1.tif source=Graywolf - Wilmington Payoff - IP ReleaseExecuted#page2.tif source=Graywolf - Wilmington Payoff - IP ReleaseExecuted#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006493 FRAME: 0752

900476385

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

November 30, 2018

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 2, 2013, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 10, 2013 at Reel/Frame No. 5133/0785 (the "IP Security Agreement"; all capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the IP Security Agreement), made by GRAYWOLF INDUSTRIAL, INC. (f/k/a Horn Intermediate Holdings, Inc.) ("Grantor"), in favor of WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, "Agent"), for the benefit of the Secured Parties, Grantor mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to, and granted to, Agent a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement) including the registered trademark listed on Schedule A hereto (together with the Trademark Collateral, the "Released Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Secured Obligations (other than the Surviving Obligations referred to in the letter agreement, dated the date hereof, among Agent, the Grantor and certain affiliates of Grantor) have been satisfied, discharged and paid in full, and all of the Agent's security interest in and Lien on the Released Collateral has been released and terminated (without representation or warranty on the Agent's part); and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release, relinquishment and discharge of its liens on and security interest in the Released Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby, without any representation and warrant and without any recourse to Agent, terminates, cancels, reassigns, relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interests it has on and in the Released Collateral and reassigns and reconveys any interest it has in the Released Collateral to Grantor.

[Signature Page Follows]

447375/203-7025689.3 US-DOCS\104246054.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of date first written above.

> WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Mark – HORN Registration Number – 3,774,178 Registration Date – April 13, 2010

Schedule A

US-DOCS\104246054.4

RECORDED: 12/04/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006493 FRAME: 0755